

SPECIAL CASE DISCLOSURE FORM

Company Name : IZOCAM TICARET VE SANAYI A.S.
Address : Organize San. Bolg. 3. Cad. No: 4 Y. Dudullu
Umraniye /Istanbul
Phone – Fax : TEL 0262 754 63 90
0216 364 10 09
FAX: 0262 754 61 62
0216 420 20 54
Subject : Disclosure in accordance with the Capital Market Board communiqué
Serial: VIII No:39

14th February 2008

To İstanbul Stock Exchange,

Special Case Statement :

Please note that the income statement attached to the Interim Tax Statement covering the period January – December 2007 which you submitted to the Major Taxpayers Tax Office on February 14 2008 is hereby presented for your information and said statements were not prepared according to Capital Market legislation.

We affirm that the disclosure above is in accordance with the provisions of the Capital Market Board communiqué Serial: VIII No:39, it reflects all the information we collect about the subject, and this information is consistent with our records and documents. We spend utmost efforts in order to obtain complete and correct information about the subject and claim full responsibility for these disclosures.

Doruk Özcan
Corporate Account Manager

Hasan Basri Eröktem
Asst. Gn. Mngr. Finance - Administration

This statement was presented for Major Taxpayers Tax Office and it was not prepared according to Capital Market legislation.

IZOCAM TIC. VE SAN. A.S. PROFIT & LOSS STATEMENT

		31 December 2007	
A	GROSS SALES		272.819.202,23
1	Domestic Sales	220.991.403,42	
2	Export Sales	52.230.916,44	
3	Other Income	-403.117,63	
B	SALES DEDUCTIONS		-15.635.839,85
1	Sales Returns	-378.258,88	
2	Sales Deductions	-8.253.996,19	
3	Other Deductions	-7.003.584,78	
C	NET SALES		257.183.362,38
D	COST OF SALES		-155.999.115,85
1	Cost of Goods Sold (Product)	-150.109.110,06	
2	Cost of Goods Sold (Trade)	-5.890.005,79	
3	Cost of Services Rendered	0,00	
4	Cost of sales (Other)	0,00	
	PROFIT OR LOSS FROM GROSS SALES		101.184.246,53
E	OPERATING EXPENSES		-35.934.436,18
1	Research & Devpt Exp.	0,00	
2	Mark. Selling & Distrib Ext.	-23.383.079,45	
3	General Administr. Exp.	-12.551.356,73	
	OPERATING PROFIT OR LOSS		65.249.810,35
F	INCOME/ PROFIT FROM OTH.OP.		8.086.824,78
1	Dividend income From Affiliate	0,00	
2	Dividend inc. From Subsidiaries	0,00	
3	Interest Income	3.725.147,38	
4	Commission income	0,00	
5	Provisions No Longer Required	69.248,51	
6	Profit on Sale of Marketables	0,00	
7	Profit From Foreign Currencye	3.048.716,37	
8	Rediscount interest Gains	847.475,76	
9	Other Operational incomes	396.236,76	
G	EXP. AND LOSSES FROM OTH. OP.		-6.461.147,52
1	Commission Expenses	0,00	
2	Provisions	-854.499,43	
3	Loss on Sale of Marketable sec	0,00	
4	Exchange Rates Losses	-4.165.128,40	
5	Rediscount interest Expense	-1.133.064,09	
6	Other Ordinary Exp. Losses	-308.455,60	
H	FINANCIAL EXPENSES		-100.805,60
1	Financial Expenses (Short Term)	-100.805,60	
2	Financial Expenses (Long Term)	0,00	
	INCOME/ PROFIT FROM OTH.OPERATIONS		66.774.682,01
I	NON-OPERAT REVENUES / PROFITS		60.190,65
1	Prior Period Revenues / Profit	0,00	
2	Other Non-Operat. Revenues / Profit	60.190,65	
J	EXTRAORD EXPENSES LOSSES		-2.166.141,44
1	idle Capacity Expenses Losses(-)	-1.874.359,33	
2	Prior Period Expenses Losses(-)	0,00	
3	Other Extraord.Expenses Losses(-)	-291.782,11	
	INCOME OR LOSS FOR THE PERIOD		64.668.731,22
K	PROV/TAXES STATUTORY OBLIG.(-)		-13.129.951,14
	NET PERIOD PROFIT OR LOSS		51.538.780,08